

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

**ARI** and Trainings Department

Civil Secretariat, J&K

\*\*\*

Subject:

Re-constitution of Departmental Promotion Committee.

## Government Order No: 21-JK(ARI & Trgs) of 2023 D a t e d: 11.12.2023

In supersession of all the previous order issued on the subject, it is hereby ordered that the composition of the Departmental Promotion Committee for consideration promotion of officials belonging to Jammu and Kashmir Press (Subordinate) Service is as under:

- 1. General Manager, Government Press Jammu/Srinagar Convener
- 2. Representative of Administrative Department Member
- 3. Manager/Assistant Manager, Government press Member Jammu/Srinagar Secretary
- 4. Accounts Officer, Government Press Jammu/Srinagar Member

**Note**\* in case the post of Manager is vacant, only then Assistant Manager will be the member of the Departmental Promotion Committee (DPC).

## By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-

(Yasha Mudgal) IAS Commissioner/Secretary to the Government

Dated: 11/12/2023

No: ARI-Estt0Gaz/1/2021-02 (62446) Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director Information, J&K.
- 3. Director Archives, Archeology and Museum, J&K.
- 4. General Manager, Government Press Srinagar/Jammu.
- 5. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, ARI & Trainings Department for information.
- 6. Manager/Accounts Officer/Assistant Manager, Government Press Jammu/Srinagar.
- 7. I/c website, ARI & Trainings Department.
- 8. Government Order file.

Under Secretary to the Government